01 FC:8021



01-10-2007



(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

120.00 DP

103359439

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Song K. Jung, Reg. No. 35,210 	January 5, 2007
WASHINGTON DC 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number: 50-0911
1900 K STREET, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc
MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 X Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Song K. Jung	patents involved: 1
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and
	5,281,450 RE 36,711 RE 37,682
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s):	execution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s):
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Execution Date: 12/14/2006	Additional name(s) & Yes X N address(es) attached:
Other	State: Texas Zip: 78746
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: _Austin
X Assignment Merger	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 4506 Aqua Verde
Name of conveying party(ies): LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.	Internal Address:
LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.	Name: Advanced Technology Incubator, Inc.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)

DC:50454303.1

Assignment of Rights

WHEREAS, LG.PHILLIPS LCD CO., LTD., a Korea corporation having offices at LG Twin Towers, 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul 150-271 Korea ("LPL"), owns all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Nos. 5,281,450, entitled "Method of Making Light Influencing Element for High Resolution Optical Systems"; U.S. Re. 36,711, entitled "Method of Fabricating a Liquid Crystal Display"; and U.S. Re. 37,682 E, entitled "Method of Fabricating a Liquid Crystal Display", and any invention claimed therein; and

ADVANCE TECHNOLOGY INCUBATOR, INC., a Michigan corporation having offices at 4506 Aqua Verde, Austin, Texas 78746 USA, ("ATI"), desires to own LPL's entire right, title, and interest, in all countries throughout the world, in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,281,450, entitled "Method of Making Light Influencing Element for High Resolution Optical Systems"; U.S. Patent No. 5,576,070 "Method of Fabricating a Liquid Crystal Display"; U.S. Re. 36,711, entitled "Method of Fabricating a Liquid Crystal Display"; and U.S. Re. 37,682 E, entitled "Method of Fabricating a Liquid Crystal Display".

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LPL hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ATI, its lawful successors and assigns, LPL's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and applications shown in Exhibit A hereto, which includes but is not limited to U.S. Patent No. 5,281,450, U.S. Re. 36,711 and U.S. Re. 37,682 E, the inventions claimed or disclosed therein, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and LPL hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions to ATI, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, LPL HEREBY further covenants that LPL has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and LPL has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, LPL HEREBY further covenants and agrees that LPL, through its officers and employees, will communicate with ATI, its successors and assigns, any facts known to LPL and its officers and employees respecting the assigned rights and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, and execute and deliver all papers, all as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions in said ATI, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ATI, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any reasonable expense incident to such assistance and the execution of such papers shall be borne by ATI, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each Party has caused its authorized representative to execute this

Assignment.

For ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY INCUBATOR, INC

By: Zu, YAHIV

Date: Herember 14 06

RECORDED: 01/05/2007

Total C DWH IPS I CD CO., LTD.

By: Joo sup xin

Frecember 5, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0710